PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET

FILE No. 10279

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: YANAGATA Torazo, "George".
HOME ADDRESS: Hastings Park, Formerly #14 Inverness Cannery hou
REGISTRATION NUMBER 11046. SEX: (M). Skeene River, B. C. AGE: 67.
OCCUPATION: Fisherman.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Inverness Connery, Skeens River, B.C.
MARRIED 78140vez.
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Monoe. (deceased).
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN None.
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None.
AGE OF CHILDREN: None.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
None

TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Heatings Perk. Formerly of Imported Ports. Pomerly of Imported Ports. Pomerly. B.C. Inducation of Lease and Rent and Date to what date paid) In farm in any (Give name, address, icnt and to what date paid) In farm in any (Give name, address, icnt and to what date paid) In farm in any (Give name, address, icnt and to what date paid) In farm in any (Give name, address, icnt and to what date paid) In farm in any (Give name, address, icnt and to what date paid) In farm in any (Give name, address, icnt and to what date paid) In farm in any particulars of crops sown. In farm in any particulars of crops sown. In farm in any particulars of crops sown. In farm in any particulars of crops of connecty wetcher. In farm in any particulars of crops of connecty wetcher.		
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Heatings Feit, Formerly of Levens TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Levens of Gennery Western TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Levens of Gennery Western THERENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED. THE MAINT AND ACTION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE PROPERTY OF THE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE PRINTED AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE PROPERTY OWNED. THE MAINT AND ACTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE PRINTED AND ADDRESS. THE MAINT AND ACTION OF PURPLY AND ACTION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE AND PRINTED AND ACTION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE AND PRINTED AND ACTION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE AND PRINTED AND ACTION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE AND ACTION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE, FI		CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY HORO
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Heatings Perk, Formerly of Inverted Cive Rules Description: Horn And Andrews, Scient and to what date paid Effects. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone AND STATE UCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE BEAUTION. MONE	NIEREST IN, O	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY I
APERENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone Mo	***************************************	A HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Heatings Perk, Formerly et levore LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Heatings Perk, Formerly et levore STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone None	IVE EFFECTS.	INTERNESS CONNECTY MATCHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSON
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Heatings Perk, Formerly of Levern LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: LAVERNESS Connery, STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Mone Mone Mone Mone		TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Mone.		The state of the s
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MORE. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MORE. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: MORE. SUB-TEMANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)		6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. Nome. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. LAYORAGE CORNERS. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Heatings Perl, Formerly of Layorage Location and Description. Heatings Perl, Formerly. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. Heatings Perl, Formerly of Layorage Location and Description. House, Location and Description. House, Location and Description. House, Location and Description. Heatings of Lease. House, Lease, Location and Lease. House, Lease, Lease		960)
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. None. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. ARVETAGES CORNETY. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. HOSTARE FOR. FORMOTH OF LANDRORD. ALEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.		5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
TVADIORD, 2 NAME AND ADDRESS. INVESTMENT GENERAL. COLVEY DOUBLE FLY. SCHOOL BARTON. BESTANCE FLY. FORMERTY OF INVESTMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.		* STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
TOCYLION VND DESCRIBLION: BESTRUCE FOR FORMERLY OF TRACED VIEWENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	.enoN	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
TOCYTION AND DESCRIPTION: HERITAGE FORE, FORMERLY OF TRACED ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED		S TVNDFOKD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: INVESTORS CORRETY.
VLEWEAL OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED		.0.8 Asyla Skeeps Siver, B.C.
	several to	
IE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN Mone.		STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
THOS SHOW I AND STATE COURS THAT MAN MI		NAMES AND STATE CHOIS SOWN TO A
ICANATAI INV CUIT MOCKET I MARKET		8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST; Mone.

Z. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. MORO.

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

NSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPI	ERTY: Nome .
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CL.	None
\$36. Mr. R. Sinclair owes this	these debts assigned and if so, to whom) money to declarant for wood,
sh he let Mr. Sinclair have thi	leapered Spring.
R. MENT Sinclair, Inverness	Cannery, Skeena River, B.C.
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCK	KS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
1 35 " " " "	. In owner's possession.
BANK ACCOUNTS: None. LIFE INSURANCE: None.	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUST	S. Neges
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS: None.	
2. TRADE DEBTS: Mone:	
I certify that the above information is true every description in any protected area in Bri	n over to the Custodian all my property in the protects, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, both and complete and fully discloses all my property itish Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities di
Dated this day of	1942. ₁
Dated this day of	(Signature) George Jamageta
m Mas	(Signature) George Januarete toran yang
Witness	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

DATE Sept. 24/43

Our File No. 10579 Full Name YAMAGATA, Torazo (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 110/6 Male - Female Age Sept. 2, 1876 (Check) Former Address ______ Toverness Cannery, Skeens River, B. C. Dete Evacuated sept 28/12 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Persent Address Slocen, B. C. Married - Single Name of Wife (Check) Name of Husband Name of Mother Decid Name of Father Decid Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) quested by _______ Additional Information ____Pisherman

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: House #11 Date: November Slocan City, B. C.

The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C. To:

I. YAMAGATA, Torajo , Police Registration No. 11046 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at Warehouse at Inverness, Skeena River, B. C. moved to Pr. Rupert in possession of (unknown) and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.

Description of Property:

1 Trunk (containing clothes)

1 Box (kitchen utensils)

ottRingt wastess: Titude vaners, Dr A
Date Evacuated to Vancouver:March 21, 1942
Date Evacuated to Present Address: October 30, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years and overO
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years oldO
Number in Family - under 5 0
Total Number in Family
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Per: Walter Harlage . Claimant Signs Here

,0579

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

. Police I YAMAGATA GRORGE T. registration No. ______, hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property stored at remanded Hall Prince Rupert, B.C. ... - .. Wr. George Rorie ---and I release you from any claim whatscever with respect to such property. Description of Property: 1 Trunk 1 Box Chinawares. Formally stored at Innverness Cannery. Total 2 pieces. 1942. Dated this ____ day of George torage Gamagala (Japanese sich here) Approved

NOTE:

SECURITY COMMISSION

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.



CANNERIES

RICHMOND CANNERY, FRASER RIVER EMPIRE CANNERY, ESQUIMALT, VANCOUVER ISLAND INVERNESS CANNERY, SKEENA RIVER SEAVER CANNERY, RIVERS INLET PROVINCIAL CANNERY, RIVERS INLET RLEMTU CANNERY, KLEMTU PASS

JHTODDASONSLID.

P.O. DRAWER 578

CABLE ADDRESS: "TODDSON"

CODE: A. B. C. STH EDITION

Victoria, B.C. June 10th. 1942.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

re George Yamagata.

We enclose herewith statement from our Inverness Cannery, covering the purchase of wood from this man amounting to \$36.00.

We understand he is at present at the Manning Pool, Hastings Park, Vancouver.

We enclose our cheque for \$36.00 made payable to Mr. G. W. McPherson, Deputy Custodian.

We have instructed Yamagata to call and see your Mr. Alexander.

Yours very truly,

J. H. TODD & SONS LTD.

Secretary.

LBB: F.